1101 Brown St.
Wauconda IL 60084
 P 847-487-5599
 F 847-487-0909
R
e
p
la
c
e
m
e
n
t
P
a
rt
s
45
 Effective 1-2022
R5 12-2023
Visit www.midwest-control.com for availability and additional products
Replacement Overloads 3 Phase Starters
(3 Pole Thermal Overload Relays Class 10)
Overload Code Range Part No. For Use With Contactor Amp Range
R23 0.8 - 1.2 RW27-2D3-D012 ESW-B9 - ESW-B38
R24 1.2 - 1.8 RW27-2D3-D018 ESW-B9 - ESW-B38
R25 1.8 - 2.8 RW27-2D3-D028 ESW-B9 - ESW-B38
R26 2.8 - 4.0 RW27-2D3-U004 ESW-B9 - ESW-B38
R27 4.0 - 6.3 RW27-2D3-D063 ESW-B9 - ESW-B38
R28 5.6 - 8.0 RW27-2D3-U008 ESW-B9 - ESW-B38
R29 7 - 10 RW27-2D3-U010 ESW-B9 - ESW-B38
R30 8 - 12.5 RW27-2D3-D125 ESW-B9 - ESW-B38
R32 11 - 17 RW27-2D3-U017 ESW-B9 - ESW-B38
R33 15 - 23 RW27-2D3-U023 ESW-B9 - ESW-B38
R34 22 - 32 RW27-2D3-U032 ESW-B9 - ESW-B38
R35 32 - 40 RW27-2D3-U040 ESW-B9 - ESW-B38
R70 25 - 40 RW67-5D3-UO4O ESW-B40
R71 32 - 50 RW67-5D3-U050 ESW-B50 - ESW-B80
R72 40 - 57 RW67-5D3-U057 ESW-B50 - ESW-B80
R74 57 - 70 RW67-5D3-U070 ESW-B50 - ESW-B80
R43 63 - 80 RW117-1D3-U080 ESW-95 - ESW-105
R44 75 - 97 RW117-1D3-U097 ESW-95 - ESW-105
R45 90 - 112 RW117-1D3-U112 ESW-95 - ESW-105
                                                                   Replacement Coils
Model No.
208/230V
Part No.
460V
Part No.
120V
Part No.
24VAC
Part No.
ESW-B9, B12, B25, B32, B38 BRB-38V24 BRB-38D39 BRB-38D15 BRB-38D02
ESWB-40, B50, B65, B80 BRB-80V24 BRB-80D39 BRB-80D15 BRB-80D02
ESW-95, 105 BCA-105V24 BCA-105V47 BCA-105V18 BCA-105V04
  Replacement Parts
BRB Coil
1101 Brown St.
Wauconda IL 60084
 P 847-487-5599
 F 847-487-0909
R
e
p
la
c
e
m
e
n
t
P
a
rt
s
46
 Effective 1-2022
R5 12-2023
Visit www.midwest-control.com for availability and additional products
Replacement Overloads 1 Phase Starters
(2 Pole Thermal Overload Relays Class 10)
Overload Code Range Part No. For Use With Contactor Amp Range
RM23 0.8 - 1.2 RW27-2D2-D012 ESWS-B9 - ESWS-B38
RM24 1.2 - 1.8 RW27-2D2-D018 ESWS-B9 - ESWS-B38
RM25 1.8 - 2.8 RW27-2D2-D028 ESWS-B9 - ESWS-B38
RM26 2.8 - 4.0 RW27-2D2-U004 ESWS-B9 - ESWS-B38
RM27 4.0 - 6.3 RW27-2D2-D063 ESWS-B9 - ESWS-B38
RM28 5.6 - 8.0 RW27-2D2-U008 ESWS-B9 - ESWS-B38
RM29 7 - 10 RW27-2D2-U010 ESWS-B9 - ESWS-B38
RM30 8 - 12.5 RW27-2D2-D125 ESWS-B9 - ESWS-B38
RM32 11 - 17 RW27-2D2-U017 ESWS-B9 - ESWS-B38
RM33 15 - 23 RW27-2D2-U023 ESWS-B9 - ESWS-B38
RM34 22 - 32 RW27-2D2-U032 ESWS-B9 - ESWS-B38
RM35 32 - 40 RW27-2D2-U040 ESWS-B9 - ESWS-B38
RM70 25 - 40 RW67-5D2-U040 ESWS-B40
RM71 32 - 50 RW67-5D2-U050 ESWS-B50
                                                                   Replacement Coils
Model No.
208/230V
Part No.
120V
Part No.
ESWS-B9, B12, B25, B32, B38 BRB-38V24 BRB-38D15
ESWS-B40, B50, B65, B80 BRB-80V24 BRB-80D15
  Replacement Parts
BRB Coil